HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 457 by Representative Howard

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "to" and before "speed" insert "strict" and change "traps" to "zones"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "a" and before "speed" insert "strict" and change "trap" to "zone"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 10, after "<u>for</u>" and before "<u>speed</u>" insert "<u>strict</u>" and change "<u>traps</u>" to 7 "<u>zones</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 13, after "<u>motorists</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>that speed</u>
 10 limits are strictly enforced."

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 19, after "a" and before "speed" insert "strict" and change "trap" to "zone"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 8, after "<u>a</u>" and before "<u>speed</u>" insert "<u>strict</u>" and change "<u>trap</u>" to "<u>zone</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 2, line 9, change "speed enforcement trap" to "strict speed enforcement zone"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 2, line 18, after "designation" and before the period "." insert "provided local or
- private monies are received by the department from the village of Robeline equal to the
 department's actual costs for material, fabrication, mounting posts, and installation of each
 sign"